# CH \$390.00 60804

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bolle Inc.		09/24/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bolle Safety Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6080488	В
Registration Number:	6080463	CHRONOSHIELD
Registration Number:	0913144	CARBO GLAS
Registration Number:	3127873	AXIS
Registration Number:	2662916	BOLLÉ
Registration Number:	2916363	BOLLÉ
Registration Number:	2771698	FLOW-TECH
Registration Number:	4621304	INNOVATIVE VISION
Registration Number:	5037627	MESSENGER
Registration Number:	4879289	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	4934306	SPORT PROTECTIVE
Registration Number:	2520510	COMPETIVISION
Registration Number:	2774820	EAGLEVISION 2
Registration Number:	2761834	EQUALIZER
Registration Number:	5037628	THE ONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0059

900611126

**Phone:** 4048851500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree St., #2500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112514000002

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** F. Richard Rimer, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /frr/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Bolle Inc. change of name (003)#page1.tif source=Bolle Inc. change of name (003)#page2.tif source=Bolle Inc. change of name (003)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOLLE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOLLE INC." TO "BOLLE SAFETY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2714114 8100 SR# 20186799523 Authentication: 203479817 Date: 09-24-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:39 PM 09/24/2018
FILED 01:39 PM 09/24/2018
SR 20186799523 - File Number 2714114

**Execution Version** 

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BOLLÉ INC.

Bollé Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST.

This certificate of amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's certificate of incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on February 3, 1997 (such certificate of incorporation, as amended or restated and in effect thereafter, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND.

The language set forth under ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

"The name of the Corporation is Bollé Safety Inc."

THIRD.

This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH.

All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FIFTH:

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

\*\*\*

Americas Active: 12680489.1 - 9/18/2018 12:39:01 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed in its name by an authorized officer as of September 24, 2018.

BOLLÉ INC.

Name: Christine Vidart Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Americas Active: 12680489.1 - 9/18/2018 12:39:01 PM

RECORDED: 04/21/2021